From,
Asgar Ali
Civil Judge (Junior Division)(Fast Track Court)
Shravasti.
To,
The Registrar General
Hon’ble High Court of Judicature
at Allahabad.
Through,
The District Judge,
Shravasti.

Letter no. /2020 dated- 03-11-2020
Sub- Regarding submission of details/particular/papers against objections raised by

Admin A4 on information regarding purchase of vehicle (application I.D. No. 1203)
Respected Sir,

Most respectfully, I am submitting point wise and complete details
/particulars/ papers herewith for removal of objection raised by Admin A4 on
submission of information regarding purchase of vehicle (application I1.D. No. 1203)
with necessary enclosures for your kind perusal.

With regards.

o (oq) R 31 2edn
sroarfya
‘/"!

arge
2 1'2020

Civil Judge (J.D.)/FTC

Annexure-
1. Answers of objections raised by Admin A4.

2. Copy of 'Loan Arrangement' letter of Rs. 6,00,000/- taken against the
puichase of car.

3. Complete & attested copy of passbook of his S.B. A/c for at least last six months
along with account statement.



Objection No. 1. Copy of 'Loan Arrangement' Jetter of Rs. 6,00,000/- taken against
the purchase of car.

Copy of loan sanction letter is attached.

Answer-

Objection No. 2.

Complete & attested copy of passbook of his S.B. A/c for at least

Jast six months as well as to indicate the source of money, by
indicating the particular entry/entries of payment(s) made against
purchase of car and by disclosing the source of money deposited/
credited in case any such credit exceeds the amount of one month’s

Answer- 1. ;fltltirs}tl;ed copy of passbook along with account statement is attached.
ii. Entries of source of money and payment made against purchase of
car-
_i)ate Amount Credit/Debit |Source of Income |
01-10-2019 |2000.00 Credit Account opening balance. N
103-01-2020  |43355.00 credit Salary for the month of December.
01-02-2020 |84188.00 |credit Salary for the month of January.
02-03-2020 |84188.00  |credit Salary for the month of February.
21/03/2020 120000.00 |debit Demand draft for purchasing of car.

iii. No amount other than salary is credited in my saving account/salary

account.
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Branch Details

Branch Name: LAKHIMPUR KHERI, HOSPITAL ROAD
Branch Address: HOSPITAL ROAD

City: LAKHI
Pin: 262701
IFSC Code: PUNB0187400

Customer Details:

Customer Name: ASGAR ALT SO SAQUIR ALI
Customer Address: ., MUSEPUR,,MUSEPUR KHURD

City: LAKHIMPUR KHERI
Pin: 262702
Nominee:

Statement of Account:XXXX 000100190926 For Period: 30/04/2019 to 29/04/2020

09/04/2020 17.70 DR 87,817.30 SMS CHRG FOR:01-01-2020t031-03-2020

03/04/2020 79188.00 | CR 87,835.00 NEFT_IN:RBI0952061697375/ SHRAVASTI
TREASURY '
V/Z'l 103/2020 120000.00 | DR 8,647.00 DD
21/03/2020 553700 | DR 128,647.00 PNBMET LIFE
17/03/2020 10000.00 | DR 134,184.00 ATM WDR 007717177174 BHINGA BRANCH
17/03/2020 10000.00 | DR 144,184.00 ATM WDR 007717177173 BHINGA BRANCH
15/03/2020 5000.00 | DR 154,184.00 TRTR/FUNDTRF/007512003520/FIK
15/03/2020 10000.00 | DR 159,184.00 TRTR/FUNDTRF/007512003056/FIK
08/03/2020 10000.00 | DR 169,184.00 TRTR/FUNDTRF/006812007497/FIK
08/03/2020 10000.00 | DR 179,184.00 TRTR/AONCWDL/006812006357/FIK
A 02/03/2020 84188.00 | CR 189,184.00 NEFT_IN:RBI10622002693493/ SHRAVASTI
TREASURY
01/03/2020 442.00 CR 104,996.00 1874000100190926:In ztul;g :01-12-2019 to 29-02-
23/02/2020 15000.00 | DR 104,554.00 TRTR/AONFTRF/005413003755/FIK
23/02/2020 10000.00 | DR 119,554.00 TRTR/AONCWDL/005413003562/FIK
\_,/61!{}2.-‘2020 84188.00 | CR 129,554.00 NEFT_IN:RBI0322068499472/ SHRAVASTI
TREASURY
A 03/01/2020 43355.00 | CR 45,366.00 NEFT_IN:RBI10042032861679/ SHRAVASTI
TREASURY
01/12/2019 11.00 CR 2,011.00 1874000100190926:111216131'(;:30-09-2019 to 30-11-
w4 0111012019 200000 | CR 2,000.00 TRTR/ACTCDEP/927411003954/FIK




